Tribunal on the same day delivered the following: 

ORDER 

HON'BLE MR. A.V. HARIDASAN, VICE CHAIRMAN 

The grievanc.e of the applicant who rëti:red from 

the services of the Railways on superannuation on 

31.12.1996 is that for no justifiable reason a sum of Rs. 

35,000/- (Rupees thirty five thousand) out of his 

gratuity had been withheld by the respondents. 

Therefore, the app].icant has filed this application for a 

.2. 

direction to the respondents to pay the withheld amount 

of gratuity with eighteen percent interest per annum with 

effect from 1.1.1997.